South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 17, 2024, 03:09:52 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S 0051 General Bill, By Ryberg
Summary: Tuition pre-payment program

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTIONS 59-4-110 AND
59-4-120 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE SOUTH CAROLINA TUITION PREPAYMENT PROGRAM MAY NOT ACCEPT
NEW PARTICIPANTS, THAT THE PROGRAM SHALL REMAIN IN OPERATION FOR EXISTING PARTICIPANTS, THAT
THE STATE SHALL MEET THE OBLIGATIONS TO BENEFICIARIES IF THE TUITION PREPAYMENT PROGRAM FUND
CANNOT, AND THAT THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY SHALL APPROPRIATE MONIES TO THE FUND TO PAY TUITION AND
FEES TO THE INSTITUTION IF THERE IS NOT ENOUGH MONEY IN THE FUND.

12/08/04
12/08/04
01/11/05
01/11/05
01/27/05
01/27/05
02/07/06
02/08/06

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education

Introduced and read first time SJ-105

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-105

Recalled from Committee on Education SJ-5

Committed to Committee on Finance SJ-5

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-17
Scrivener's error corrected

Page 1 of 1



