South Carolina Legislature

17, 2024, 03:09:52 pm May

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S 0051 General Bill, By Ryberg

Summary: Tuition pre-payment program

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTIONS 59-4-110 AND 59-4-120 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE SOUTH CAROLINA TUITION PREPAYMENT PROGRAM MAY NOT ACCEPT NEW PARTICIPANTS, THAT THE PROGRAM SHALL REMAIN IN OPERATION FOR EXISTING PARTICIPANTS, THAT THE STATE SHALL MEET THE OBLIGATIONS TO BENEFICIARIES IF THE TUITION PREPAYMENT PROGRAM FUND CANNOT, AND THAT THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY SHALL APPROPRIATE MONIES TO THE FUND TO PAY TUITION AND FEES TO THE INSTITUTION IF THERE IS NOT ENOUGH MONEY IN THE FUND.

12/08/04	Senate	Prefiled
12/08/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education
01/11/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-105
01/11/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-105
01/27/05	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Education SJ-5
01/27/05	Senate	Committed to Committee on Finance SJ-5
02/07/06	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-17
02/08/06		Scrivener's error corrected